
 

                              SADHU VASWANI MISSION’S                  

St. Mira’s College For Girls, Pune 

Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) 

Reaccredited by NAAC- A Grade, cycle 4  

[ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE ,BSc(Computer Science), BBA, BBA(CA)] 

6, Koregaon Road, Pune-411001. [INDIA] 

Ph./Fax: 26124846; Email: info@stmirascollegepune.edu.in  

 

 

 

        PU/PN/AC/015/(1962) 

                                                                                            College Code:- 013  

 

 

 AQAR 2023-2024 

 

 

 Participation in NIRF 

2023-2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@stmirascollegepune.edu.in
IQAC
Stamp



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: St. Mira`s College for Girls [IR-C-C-41421]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 864 840 840 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 330 330 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2034 2034 1861 171 2 1443 411 135 106 24 1589

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 210 210 207 2 1 172 33 9 6 1 189

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 840 747 2020-21 567 30 244000(Two Lakh
Forty Four Thousand)

78

2019-20 840 803 2021-22 618 36 185000(One Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand)

82

2020-21 840 716 2022-23 464 77 248498(Two Lakh
Fourty Eight Thousand
Four Hundred Ninety
Eight)

151

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 270 111 2020-21 101 13 261036(Two Lakh
Sixty One Thousand
Thirty Six)

0

Anita Menon
Highlight

Anita Menon
Highlight
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2020-21 330 103 2021-22 89 8 250005(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand  and Five)

4

2021-22 330 224 2022-23 109 47 276000(Two Lakh
Seventy Six Thousand)

1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 208080 (Two Lakh Eight Thousand and Eighty only) 115614 (One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and
Fourteen)

36033 (Thirty Six Thousand and Thirty Three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1624372 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred
and Seventy Two only)

430531 (Four Lakh Thirty Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty
One)

247353 (Two Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 96613869 (Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Nine)

79713894 (Seven Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Thirteen
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Four )

76189144 (Seven Crore Sixty One Lakhs Eighty Nine
Thousand One Hundred and Fourty Four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1816341 (Eighteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred
Fourty One)

739734 (Seven Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
and Thirty Four)

878812 (Eight Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and
Twelve )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 76343 (Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Three) 28318 (Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen) 6200 (Six Thousand Two Hundred)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Mrs Anjali Kale 55 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 237 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular
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2 Dr Shalini Iyer 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 426 Yes 20-07-1988 -- Regular

3 Dr Rama
Venkatachalan

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 336 Yes 20-12-1995 -- Regular

4 Dr Arwah Madan 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 15-09-1995 -- Regular

5 Dr Vaishali Diwakar 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes 15-06-1999 -- Regular

6 Dr Jaya
Rajagopalan

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes 15-06-1999 -- Regular

7 Mrs Jyoti Chintan 46 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 279 Yes 16-09-2000 -- Regular

8 Dr Vaishali Joshi 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 270 Yes 28-06-2001 -- Regular

9 Dr Minakshi Wagh 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 256 Yes 06-08-2002 -- Regular

10 Ms Elizabeth
Kanade

47 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 234 Yes 21-06-2004 -- Regular

11 Dr Dimple Buche 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 19-06-2006 -- Regular

12 Dr Manisha
Pimpalkhare

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes 15-06-2007 -- Regular

13 Dr Meenal Sumant 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 22-06-2009 -- Regular

14 Dr Sangeeta
Deshmukh

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 15-06-2010 -- Regular

15 Mrs Hasina Shaikh 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 15-06-2010 -- Regular

16 Ms Rajni Singh 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 158 Yes 08-10-2010 -- Regular

17 Mrs Shanti
Fernandes

49 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 157 Yes 19-11-2010 -- Regular

18 Dr Snober Satarwala 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 155 Yes 24-01-2011 -- Regular

19 Ms Veena Kenchi 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 106 Yes 10-02-2015 -- Regular

20 Dr Sandhya Pandit 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 106 Yes 16-02-2015 -- Regular

21 Ms Manjita Kulkarni 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 102 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

22 Ms Deepa
Krishnamurthi

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 20-11-2015 -- Regular

23 Mrs Suhaile
Azavedo

52 Assistant Professor Female M.A 92 Yes 15-04-2016 -- Regular

24 Mrs Swatee Sarwate 49 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 234 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

25 Mrs Gitanjali
Phadnis

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 234 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

26 Mrs Anitha Menon 51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 212 Yes 11-07-2005 -- Regular

27 Mrs Vrushali
Paranjape

46 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 222 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

28 Mrs Ashwini Kulkarni 44 Assistant Professor Female MCS 216 Yes 07-07-2005 -- Regular

29 Ms Smita Borkar 45 Assistant Professor Female MCS 229 Yes 12-12-2006 -- Regular

30 Ms Shubhangi
Jagtap

40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 213 Yes 18-07-2006 -- Regular
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31 Mrs Swati Pulate 44 Assistant Professor Female MCA 181 Yes 27-06-2008 -- Regular

32 Mrs Alka Kalhapure 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 181 Yes 28-06-2008 -- Regular

33 Mrs Sharmin
Palsetia

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 24-06-2016 -- Regular

34 Ms Amruta Narke 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A 133 Yes 16-06-2012 -- Regular

35 Mrs Rekha
Kankariya

50 Assistant Professor Female MBA 298 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

36 Mrs Amrita Basu 51 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 156 Yes 16-07-2010 -- Regular

37 Mrs Abhradita Nahvi 48 Assistant Professor Female MPM 151 Yes 06-01-2015 -- Regular

38 Mrs Deepanjali
Mazumdar

44 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 212 Yes 22-11-2010 -- Regular

39 Mrs Deepali Agarwal 40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 186 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

40 Mrs Monika Rajguru 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 152 Yes 18-11-2010 -- Regular

41 Ms Komal Tujare 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 96 Yes 11-01-2016 -- Regular

42 Ms Ekta Jadhav 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 109 Yes 21-06-2017 -- Regular

43 Ms Shital Jadhav 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 15-06-2018 -- Regular

44 Kajal Jaisinghani 48 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 73 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

45 Ms Devinder Kaur 50 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 206 Yes 02-05-2006 -- Regular

46 Ms Jyoti Amate 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 39 Yes 16-09-2020 -- Regular

47 Ms Pooja Jain 32 Lecturer Female M.A 54 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

48 Dr Madhura Wagh 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

49 Ms Swaruti Tamang 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

50 Ms Hiteshi Jain 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

51 Dr Bhuma Raman 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Visiting

52 Ms Kajal Chhajed 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 18 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Visiting

53 Dr Suchetana
Banerjee

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 40 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Visiting

54 Dr Soma
Bandopadhyay

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Visiting

55 Ms Maryam Shaikh 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 30 Yes 05-09-2020 -- Visiting

56 Ms Khyati Tiwari 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 17-12-2023 -- Visiting

57 Mrs Madhuchanda
Banerjee

65 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 504 Yes 02-05-1981 -- Visiting

58 Dr Mohini Khot 69 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 516 Yes 01-07-1980 -- Visiting
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: St. Mira`s College for Girls [IR-O-C-41421]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 864 840 840 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 330 330 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

0 2034 2034 1861 171 2 1443 411 135 106 24 1589

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

0 210 210 207 2 1 172 33 9 6 1 189

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 840 747 2019-20 0 2020-21 567 30 244000(Two Lakh
Forty Four Thousand
Only)

78

2019-20 840 803 2020-21 0 2021-22 618 36 185000(One Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand
Only)

82

2020-21 840 716 2021-22 464 2022-23 464 77 248498(two lakh forty
eight thousand four
hundred ninety eight)

151

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 240 111 2020-21 101 13 261036(Two Lakh
Sixty One Thousand
Thirty Six)

0

IQAC
Stamp



2020-21 270 147 2021-22 89 8 250005(Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand  and Five)

4

2021-22 330 224 2022-23 109 47 276000(two lakh
seventy six thousand)

1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 8

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 208080 (Two Lakh Eight Thousand and Eighty ) 115614 (One Lakh  Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and
Fourteen)

36033 (Thirty Six Thousand and Thirty Three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1624372 (Sixteen Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred
and Seventy Two)

430531 (Four Lakh Thirty Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty
One)

247353 (Two Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Three)
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 96613869 (Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Nine)

79713894 (Seven Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Thirteen
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Four )

76189144 (Seven Crore Sixty One Lakhs Eighty Nine
Thousand One Hundred and Fourty Four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1816341 (Eighteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred
Fourty One)

739734 (Seven Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
and Thirty Four)

878812 (Eight Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and
Twelve only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 76343 (Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred and Fourty
Three)

28318 (Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen) 6200 (Six Thousand Two Hundred)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 400000 400000 50000

Amount Received in Words Four Lakhs Only Four Lakhs Only Fifty Thousand Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 4 3 6

Total no. of Client Organizations 4 3 6

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 7500 7800 1200

Amount Received in Words Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seven Thousand Eight Hundred One Thousand Two Hundred

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0
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Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

01-05-2023 30-04-2028 3.19

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Manisha
Pimpalkhare

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes 15-06-2007 -- Regular

2 Dr Shalini Iyer 58 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 426 Yes 20-07-1988 -- Regular

3 Mrs Abhradita Nahvi 48 Assistant Professor Female MPM 151 Yes 06-01-2015 -- Regular

4 Mrs Deepanjali
Mazumdar

43 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 212 Yes 22-11-2010 -- Regular

5 Mrs Shanti
Fernandes

49 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 157 Yes 19-11-2010 -- Regular

6 Ms Deepa
Krishnamurthi

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 20-11-2015 -- Regular

7 Ms Khyati Tiwari 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 17-12-2023 -- Visiting

8 Ms Shubhangi
Jagtap

40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 213 Yes 18-07-2006 -- Regular

9 Dr Bhuma Raman 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Visiting

10 Dr Mohini Khot 69 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 516 Yes 01-07-1980 -- Visiting

11 Dr Suchetana
Banerjee

39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 40 Yes 01-07-2018 -- Visiting

12 Mrs Anitha Menon 51 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 212 Yes 11-07-2005 -- Regular

13 Mrs Jyoti Chintan 46 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 279 Yes 16-09-2000 -- Regular

14 Mrs Swatee Sarwate 49 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 234 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

15 Ms Elizabeth
Kanade

47 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 234 Yes 21-06-2004 -- Regular

16 Ms Maryam Shaikh 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 30 Yes 05-09-2020 -- Visiting
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17 Ms Veena Kenchi 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 106 Yes 10-02-2015 -- Regular

18 Dr Arwah Madan 50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 15-09-1995 -- Regular

19 Dr Minakshi Wagh 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 256 Yes 06-08-2002 -- Regular

20 Dr Soma
Bandopadhyay

49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Visiting

21 Mrs Amrita Basu 51 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 156 Yes 16-07-2010 -- Regular

22 Mrs Hasina Shaikh 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 15-06-2010 -- Regular

23 Mrs Suhaile
Azavedo

52 Assistant Professor Female M.A 92 Yes 15-04-2016 -- Regular

24 Ms Ekta Jadhav 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 109 Yes 21-06-2017 -- Regular

25 Ms Manjita Kulkarni 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 102 Yes 15-06-2015 -- Regular

26 Ms Swaruti Tamang 27 Assistant Professor Female M.A 54 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

27 Dr Madhura Wagh 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

28 Dr Sangeeta
Deshmukh

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 162 Yes 15-06-2010 -- Regular

29 Kajal Jaisinghani 48 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 73 Yes 15-06-2017 -- Regular

30 Mrs Deepali Agarwal 40 Assistant Professor Female MCA 186 Yes 01-07-2009 -- Regular

31 Mrs Rekha
Kankariya

50 Assistant Professor Female MBA 298 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

32 Ms Amruta Narke 39 Assistant Professor Female M.A 133 Yes 16-06-2012 -- Regular

33 Ms Kajal Chhajed 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 18 Yes 20-07-2022 -- Visiting

34 Ms Shital Jadhav 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 61 Yes 15-06-2018 -- Regular

35 Dr Jaya
Rajagopalan

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes 15-06-1999 -- Regular

36 Dr Sandhya Pandit 43 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 106 Yes 16-02-2015 -- Regular

37 Dr Vaishali Joshi 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 270 Yes 28-06-2001 -- Regular

38 Mrs Ashwini Kulkarni 44 Assistant Professor Female MCS 216 Yes 07-07-2005 -- Regular

39 Mrs Monika Rajguru 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 152 Yes 18-11-2010 -- Regular

40 Mrs Vrushali
Paranjape

46 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 222 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

41 Ms Jyoti Amate 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 39 Yes 16-09-2020 -- Regular

42 Ms Rajni Singh 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 158 Yes 08-10-2010 -- Regular

43 Dr Dimple Buche 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 19-06-2006 -- Regular

44 Dr Rama
Venkatachalan

56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 336 Yes 20-12-1995 -- Regular

45 Dr Vaishali Diwakar 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes 15-06-1999 -- Regular

46 Mrs Anjali Kale 55 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 237 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular
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47 Mrs Madhuchanda
Banerjee

65 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 504 Yes 02-05-1981 -- Visiting

48 Mrs Swati Pulate 44 Assistant Professor Female MCA 181 Yes 27-06-2008 -- Regular

49 Ms Hiteshi Jain 24 Assistant Professor Female M.A 18 Yes 04-07-2022 -- Regular

50 Ms Pooja Jain 32 Lecturer Female M.A 54 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

51 Dr Meenal Sumant 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 22-06-2009 -- Regular

52 Dr Snober Satarwala 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 155 Yes 24-01-2011 -- Regular

53 Mrs Alka Kalhapure 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 181 Yes 28-06-2008 -- Regular

54 Mrs Gitanjali
Phadnis

43 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 234 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

55 Mrs Sharmin
Palsetia

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 85 Yes 24-06-2016 -- Regular

56 Ms Devinder Kaur 50 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 206 Yes 02-05-2006 -- Regular

57 Ms Komal Tujare 31 Assistant Professor Female M.A 96 Yes 11-01-2016 -- Regular

58 Ms Smita Borkar 44 Assistant Professor Female MCS 229 Yes 12-12-2006 -- Regular
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